		D	ocket No.: C	OKI.571	
FORM PTO-1595 Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	10-06-20	<u> </u>	U	.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and T	F COMMERCE rademark Office
POBA/REV03 9 - 24 - 03				•	_
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Director of the United State.	10256762	23 d the	attached origi	nal documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ENDO, Hitoshi		2. Name and addres	s of receiving	g party(ies):	
KAMIYAMA, Tomohiro					
		Address: 7-12, To	oranomon 1-c	chome, Minato-ku	l, <u>0</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				8252 8252
3. Nature of conveyance:					25 CC
☑ Assignment	Merger				100
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Tokyo		State/Prov.:	37
☐ Other		Country: Japan		ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 10, 2003, Sep	tember 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together	, ,		f the applicat	ion is: 0 <u>9/10/03</u>	& 09/11/03
Patent Application No. Filing d	late	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
NEW SEPTEM 09/26/2003 HMARZI1 00000085 10668252 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP	MBER 24, 2003				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 No			
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	-	6. Total number of a	applications a	and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 33289		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC					
12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SUIT	TE 150	☐ Authorized to	be charged	to deposit accou	nt
		8. Deposit account	number:		
City: RESTON Star	te/Prov.: VA	50-0238			
Country: USA ZIP: 20191		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ect and any a	nttached copy is a	a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE		112		SEPTEMBER 2	24, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Γ	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

	T.K. Sept.	ber 11, 2003
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _	Hrrosh Tanaka	Signature: <u>Tomofuro Kamuyama</u> Name: <u>Tomohiro KAMIYAMA</u>
	EXECUTED,	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _		Signature:
	EXECUTED	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _		Signature:
	EXECUTED,	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _		
		Name:

VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC

PATENT REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

DYNAMIC COMPETING CYCI [X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application to be filed in the United in the Unite	nor, has invented a certain improvement IC FUNCTION ON DEVICE BOARD WITH LE plication being executed concurrently with the execution of this nited States Patent and Trademark Office;
number of said application when known;	on condition
[] said application having been filed under the	e Patent Cooperation Treaty on .
	he United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Conference of 7-12, Toranomon 1-	o., Ltd. chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to said assignee by assigns, sells and transfers to said as exclusive right, title and interest in and to sat thereof, and in and to said invention and any a renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said applicated the said invention and any and all patents or reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the or appertaining thereto, for and during the term and all renewals, reissues and prolongation assignee's successors and assigns, in as am have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment have held and enjoyed the same, and all acts relating and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the AND said assignor authorizes and request to said assignee, and said assignee's successors or assignee, and said assignee's successors or said application, and on any and all to said assignee, and said assignee's successors.	perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's g to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any nereof. ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters divisions and continuations thereof, ors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
EXECUTED,	tember 10, 2003
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Yaculiro matsimoga	Signature: Kitushi Endo
	Name: Hitoshi ENDO
	THE STATE OF THE S

VOLENTINE FRANCOS, PLLC

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014545 FRAME: 0032